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1. DISCIPLINARY.PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO INTOXICATED PERSONS - FOUL 
· LANGUAGE AND INDECENT CONDUCT - SA.LE TO A MINOR - PRIOR DIS-
. SIMILAR RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 55 DAYS;;, LESS 5 .FOR PLEAli 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Samjo Corporation 
t/a Stage Door Bar 
2228-2230 Atlantic Avenue 
Atlantic City; .Ne J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder ·or Plenary Retail Co~1sumption ) 
License C-189, issued by the Board 
of Commissioners.of the·City of ) 

. Atlantic City. · 
- - - - - - .:..... -·-·-- - - --~ - - - _) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Isaac C. Ginsburg, Esq .• , Attorney for License.a. 
Edward FG Ambrose, Esq~, Appearing for Division.of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

- - Licensee pleads non .vult to charges alleging that on 
September 5, 1965, it (1) sold drink9 of alcoholic beverages to 
intoxicated persons~ in violation of Rule l of State Regulation 
No. 20, (2) permit~ed foul lapguage (by a bartender and patrons) 
and indecent· conduct (by a female patron), in violation of Rule 
5 of State Regulat'ion Noo 20, ~nd {3) sold d1::.inks of beer to a 
minor, age 17, in violation of Rule I of State Regulation No$ 20. 

Licensee has a previous record of suspension.of li­
cense by the Director for ten days effective May 14,· 1962, . for 
possession--,-of alcoholic beverages. not -truly labeled$ Re Samjo 
Corporation, Bulletin 1430, Item 3; Bulletin 1456, Item 7o 

. . · · The license will be suspended on the first charge for 
twenty days (Re Ed vs Tav~ .. !:.!l~ Bull-etin 1627, Item 9), on the 
second charge for ten days (Re Milchman, Bu~lletin 1571,9 Item .3) 

. :and on the third charge for twenty days· (Re Park Grill* -Ince;, 
.BuJ.letin 1638, Item 10), to which will oe added five days by 
:rea~on of the record of suspension of license for prior dis~imilar 

.. viol~tion occurring.within t~e past five years (Re Triple T@ Inc., 
... Bulletin 16.39, _Item 2), or a total of fifty-five days, with . · . 
· ·remi~sion of five days for the plea entered, leaving a net sus~ -

·pension of fifty days o · 

Accordingly, it 1.s, on this 27th __ day of October, .1965, 
•, '. r 

. ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-189, . 
.. issued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Atlantic City 
: to Samjo Corporation, t/a' Stage Door Bar, for premises 2228-2230 
· Atlantic Avenue, Atlantic City, be and the same is hereby suspended 

for fifty (50) days, commencing at 7:00 a0m1<1 Wednesday, November 3,­
·1965, and terminating at 7:00 al)m_e. Thursday, December 2~·~ 19.65., · _ · 

JOSEPH P~1_ .. -.£,ORDI ~ 
DIRECTOR. ., 
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; '.~;; . · DISCIPLIN.4~2( PROC;EEDI.NG.S - . .SALE DURING PROHIBITED' HOURS·- FALSE·· 
:STATEMENT IN .LICENSE APPLICATION - ·PRIOR SIMIEAR RECORD·.- LICENSE·:.· 

. ·:SUSPENDED FO_R 40 :DAYS, LESS 5 FOR. PLEA. . . . . . . . .. . .·~ .' .. :·· . 
. . 

. In theM~tter of Disciplinary 
. ::Proceedings.·.against 

.. · Seb.a·stian P~. Giallella. · · · 
.. · .... :: ... t/a . ·~\t1an: 'C~f e : . . . . .. '. . .. · · · · ) 

·i>• :ff;n~~~~o~.si~.eet·····<. · ...• , ..•... · ... ··· .. :} 
.... 'Holder···:of' Plenary Retail" consump·tlon ). 
··::License :C~7l1 :·ts sued by.· the Cl tY ... "· · · · . · 
"·:counc11 · df. ·the· City. o~ '!'renton ·· .. ) 

... ~··- ·- .- - .- --.-·-:- ~-~.·~ --·~ - --·- - :, 

' ' . . 

· CONCLUSIONS.· . 
. . and· ,i:· 

, . ·afiDER. ;:. ~'. 

• " ' • ' 1 ', ' ' ~: ' • , I ~ • 

' . . ' ,• ~ . '" .. ~ 

.L.iq~rtse~,· Pro·"::se·/·.·.: . ·. .. -.. '. ·: .. ·. ·. · 
._-.. ".;Edward,.\F·. · Ambro.s~; Esq •. , ... App~a~in.g. for Division of Al~oholic. :·· · ,.i .. · '..·:.::_;:: ... 

. ;:;~~;:THE ·IJillE~TOR: . . •. • . ' .· · • . •...•..... : .. . . ; •.. · .· ~eve rage (COnt:~;?.i:;:l?!'./i.~{;~~·ii~/ 
. :" .. · .. -_ .· .: . ·~lc.ense~ pleads nori ~· to:·::Char·ges a~l·eging. (1) ·,:·::-::(2)'~\~j:l\,t.« 
·;.'C3 )- and.: .(4) th;at ... on.« Sunday,'. August 29, · .1965, . ·he .. sold drin.ks .·:Q_f«:;':;\,::;'.· .. ::'-;'.,_::.{; 
.alcoholi'c beve.rages· before ·5:oo:p.·m· ... ·dur~ng .hours prohibited·: bt:::·\·:·:·~::.~.:·<. 
·local .·ordinance. al)d (5) that in. his current application for 11-,· · · · 
cense; .ht:) failed ~o disclose his· record of prior· license sus~, · 
pension,· in violation of R.S. 33:1-25.· · · 

.ticensee has .a previous· record of suspension of li­
cense by the municipal issuing authority for ten days effective 
September 10, 1962, for sale during. prohibited hours in violation 
or· State Regulation.No. 38, non-disclosure of which being the 
subject of the .. fifth chare;e herein.· 

· :-._ .. ·. >. ~ · ·:·· :: .... :.~·.The :«pr'io.r ··record of suspensio~ .of .. license .. r'or~·«e'ixriilar: 
yiola.ti.ori occurring.within the past five years considered·~· the · ·· 
'.lic'ense will be suspended 6n the first, second, thi;rd ·and founth··.·. 

· ·:charg~s for thi;rty days (Re Cost~ntino •s Bar. Inc., Bulletin 1598,· .. 
:~tem .. 11). -and: on·. th.e· .f.ifth charge for ten days, (Re_ Sc~nga:r~'- · ·. · .. ,. 
J;3ul1~ti.n 1631, .. ·Item 6) or a total of forty days, with remission. : ... 
of· five days, fo~ the plea entered,·· leaving: a net, SUS.pension Of 

.,, .~4ir~y-five ,,days .... · .. : · . · - . " · .. .. · . . 

.;.-:~:·:;";;:<~;:· .·.•,··· .:: ::"•··i~::::~n:~: :• •·· .• ~1e::y0rie r::r•• .:::: u:::i:: · .. • ·~: :::::·,ci~~;:~; '.' .. 
. . , ; .:·:.iU$su·ed by .. the· ,City. Couhcll or·: the, City. of. Trenton to Sebastian· · . 

,!· 

. ·;'·.:·. :
1

··~;;1?~;: .:a·;tallell~,,. t/a Swan ·Caf'e~ .·for .. premises ;32 Hud,son Street,:. ·, ~: ·:< 
., ··. -,._Tr.~~ton', ·b.e· and .the.· sa.me .is. hereby. ,suspended ·ror thirty-five (;35) 

.. -. d·ay·S.i::.commencing at.i2:00 .a.m'~.·wecl~es·day, -November .3 1 1965, and ',·4• 

-.·-,.::t.e;r.niinatirig.,:at ~:6~'.r: a.-m·~. W~~~esday,: December 8, 196;. ·.- . 
;'··. 

J'.}S/.",~;> " , >: ... :;~· . :-.:~. . . .. . . .. .. -. ~" .. . : .: .. .. . . . 
" . ~ 

. . ' . .· . 

· .. JOSEPH P .- ·tORDI, " 
DIRECTOR . 
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· ·3~/ :. DISCIPEil'JARY. PROCEEDINGS·· - ·SALE DURING ·PROHIBITED "HOURS.:-·- .FAESE­
;\.·:·, ·: ,. ST.UiTEMEI\ft.'.'IN'., LICENSE .APPLICATION· -. PRtOR SIMILAR ·RECORD-. -... LICENSE 

.· ;:,~::.\ SUSP'ENDE.tr .:FOR:~4Cl:::DAYs,· .LESS 5 .FOR PLEA. . . . . . . ·. .. . 

- :,/'.,,±nth~, ha:ttei- of ·D1:;~1Plinary - -- -_ -_ ) · · ·- __ 
Proceeq.ings against· . "'. . , . 

... '.,," ,· 

·: to~fiEf{~lirrier, :Mary :co~dcm.~nd. · 
.·Margaret ·Brophy· 

) 

) 
591 East··.31st· Street · 
·Pa t'er.f;.011:.t · .. _N· .... J.: . · ") 

. ·· :.Holder·s:·::or>Plertary ~Retatl · Corisumpti'on ) 
.... ,·.License C•298·, lssued by the Board of. · 
·.·-.·.Alcoholic ·Beverage Control for .the·. · ·) 
.... :C~t-ty., of·· Pat·erson. · · " · ·-. . . · · · 
';.-!_ - .~·-"->~ ';...· - ~ - - ~ _.;. ~ _. ~ - -··- - ) 

' ; ' -;,.~ j 

'. ,,. . 

CONCLUS°IONs·~ . 
.and 

OFWER · 

. . :.-.· ,· ' '·· . 

··;. :ae~ry.;·· R.icoobene~:·· Esq-~, ... : kt.1;ornay· tor Licensee~~ .. , ···:· · ·.. . .· ... 
· <Harry-~~.D~: .. -.Gross.;· Esq·.·, ·:.Appearing for Division ·of Alcoholic··.· 
... :·' .. >:'":·: ... c -·v··::>>., .. _. .' .. · ·· Bev:e_rage· Co;ntro1.·" · 

.. · BY. THE"., DIRECTOR: 

• - -·_. -. . Licen:;ee:; plead :BQ!!._vult to Charge-s ~~l~gini: that ·_.-- . -··-·_· 
, . (1) · anq (2) "qn· Aµgust 8, 1965, they sold drinks 01 alcohol~a :>.-.;:-: 
. beve·rages. S:ftet 3 :00. a.m. during hours prohibited, by local . . .:'· 
'.1:.egulation arid .. :{3}" in their :cur·rent appllca tion. for· license·.-.. '.•" 
. failedo.'to 'disclose the record or· prior license suspension' or 
.. · Lo-:ui·~e· Turner," in. violation of R~s.· .33:1-25. _·. · · · · · 
. . . . " ~· . - . . •'' ., ' .. ,, . ' . 

';-·· 
,. " . ~ ' 

}:> .. < .:_., ... -.· - ··_-;_ .. f,i_c'.ensee ·Louis~ Turber·. (t.hen in p·artnership with. Alma";· 
. ,: .. :·Bad.agliacca,", t/a ·Louise ·Turner·~ s Bar ~· :Grill·,.· holders of licens.e . 
,· . f.ot·~ the -sarne premises)· has a·. pre·vious record of suspension of 11..;. -· ·.-' 

· "-.· cehse ·by .. : the municipal. issuing .authority for five ·aay·s effective·:<:": ..... 
-'. o.ctober ·2·, · 1960, .:.for .similar :hours· violation,· the 'subject: .of. the ... -"· :, . 
.. t!lird·:.cha~.ge ... ;· ·- .. ;·': : : · " . . · · · 

·._: '. 

:. :'._.··-· .. -> 'The· pri.or record of suspension of license_ of Louise· .. ~. 
· >".°'. TUrne·r. for similar vi·oration within the past five years considered. 
: .:::·-{Re. Mandel,·· Bulletin 1472:, Item 2), , the license· will be suspended': : · 

·ort"the fi1:'"st ':,fmd ··second charges for thirty days (J1e· Jersey Bar! .. 
··:Inc., Biillet1n·1636, Item 6) and on the third charge.for ten days 
.-·~Scangarello, Bulletin 1631, Item 6), or a total of forty days; . 

. ~·wit}?. :re~~ssi.on of five days f.or the· plea entered, leaving a net. 
· · «susp-~nsiori of :·,th~r.ty-fi ye. days.: ·, . · · · 
. ... . . . ' "' • • ' ·' . ·~ . • ' ;;- . i . ~ t. • ~ ' : • ' . • • 

. :Acc:o~dirigly·,:' it_ is.,: on' thi~ ls_t day: of. November;. )965,: .- -: . 

_ _ _ _ . , . oRpEREli i,~t Pieria~y Retail eonsumpti~~ tic.en'.se ci.29&;' .. __ . 
....... ,: issued ,by '-the_.-Board of· .. :Alcoholic, Beverage::.Contre,q for.· the City· or:· - · 
?'.·.<;_.ga~·e.rs,.91?-_«to :.~.o;Ui·~e .;.Turner;· Ma:r·y- Condo'n ·and Ma:rga~ret Br.opJi.y .for.·:; .. :-
-,_.," ·pre~ise_ s_,- 591 :East: ~-31.st Streett. Pate. rson, he· and the . same ·1.,s: .. _~~re'bY:.·:· .... . 
. suspenqed. fo+ ·thirty-five· (35J days, commencing at 3:00 ao·m •. ·. · · ... '·"-'· 
: · . .-:,MO'nd,ay, ~ovember s·, 1965, ~and· terminating a.t .3:00 aorh •.. ~Monday, .. , . '',:'· 

December.·, '.lJ.;. 1965. · . . " · · ·, · : .. 
"' : . ;~ . ! t ·.:.' : . ' ; . ~ ·"' ·. '' . 

' I,• 

"JOSEPH ·po ioRDI,--· ... , 
.. - · , ·nrREC~OR , , · ·· 

,•.; 
;o _.., 

~ . '. ,. 
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ARRESTS a 

Acnvrrr REPORT FOR OCTOBER 1265 

Total nunber of persons arrested - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - ___ - - - - - - - - -
. Licensees and employees - - - - - - - - - - 7 · 

Bootleggers - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 
SEIZURESa 

Motor vehicles - cars - - - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Stills - 50 gallons or under - - - - .- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - -·- - - - -- - - - - - - -

. Alcohol - gallons - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -
Mesh - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - .- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

. Distilled alcoholic beverages - gallons - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Wine - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -·-· 
Bre~1ed malt alcoholic beverages - gallons - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -·- -

RETAIL LICENSEES1 . . . 
·":· Premi~es Inspected.- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. - ..: - ·.- - - - -· 

Premises where elcohollc beveraees were gauged - - - - - .:.. - - -·- - - - - -·- - - - - .... - - -- ;.. 
· . . Bottles gauged - - - - - - - - - - -· - - -. - - - - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - -· - - ~ - - - - - - -

Premises where violations were foU'ld - - - - - - ~-- - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - • - - - -
Violations found - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _,_ -

Unqualified employees - - - - - - - - - 29- Disposal permit necessary - - - - - - - ' 
Application·copy not available - - - - - 1i Prohibited sign - - - - - - - - - - - - . 1 
Other mercantile. business - - - - - - - · 9 other.violations - - - - - - - - - - - 21 
Reg. U;B sign ndt posted - - - - - - - - 8 

.STATE LICENSEESa . . 
~remlses inspected - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -'-
license applications investigated - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

COMPLAINTSt 
Complaints assigned for investieation - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

·Investigations completed - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
·' Investigations pend i ne · - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ·- ~ _._.. - - - - - - - - - - - - .;. -
LABORATORYs . 

Analyses made - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
.. Ref ills from licensed premises - bottles - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

. Bottles from unlicensed premises - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
· ,; . IDENTIFICATION: 

Criminal fingerprint Identifications made - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Persons Fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes - - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - - - - - - - -

_, I dent if icaifon contacts made with other enforcement agencies - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ·- -
. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS: 
·· Cases transmitted to municipalities - - "'." - - - - - - - - - - - - -~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

. Violations involved - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
" Sale during prohibited hours - - - - - - 5 · 

·sale to minors - - - - - - - -·- - - - 2 
:.; · · · ca·ses · inst i hrted at Div ls ion - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - : 
.> · ' -. ~ · :- · V l ol at Ions involved - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ,.. - - - - - - ·- - - - · - - - - -

·•·Possessing liquor not truly labeled - - - 6 Unqualified employee - - - - - - - - - ·2 
·Sale to minors - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6 Failure to close prem. durine proh. 

· ·: Sale during prohibited hours - - - - - -· 6 . hours - - - - "". 2 
. Fr'aud in application· - - - - - - - - - - 4 Mislabeled beer taps - - - - - - - - ~ · l 
. Sale outside scope of license - - - - - ~ Aiding & abetting unlicensed sale~ - - 1· 

.. - . Conckicting business as a nuisance - - - 3 Permitting uneuth., use of licensed 
PermitttDe hostesses on premi~~s - - - - ;· vehicle - - - - - i 
Sale to intoxicated person - - - - - - - 2 Sale belol:I filed price-·- - - - - - - . 1 

.:-·.Permitting immoral activity on prem.·- - 2 Sale outside scope of license - - - - - .. l · 
.'.Cases brou~ht by municipalities on own initiative and reported to Di\1ision - - ..: - - - - - -. - ;-.- - . 

" - ;·:_ Violati.obs Involved - - -:· - - .. - ,_ - - - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .:. - ·- - . 
"'- ··sale to minors · - ~ ~ -- - - - .~ - "- - :- 17 Conducting business as a nuisance - - -· 2. 

· ;·'' " : · : ·Sale during prohibited hours - - - -· - . 6. · Sale to· l ntoxi cated person - - -· - -. - -: . 1 . 
. · ." Permitting brawl on premises • ..: - - - - . 2. Employee working \.Jhile intoxicated - - 1 . 

· · .. . : . HE[\RHIG H8-D l'.T DIVISIONs · ' · . ·. '·, . : · " . · ' . . . . . · · : ·. · · .. · , . . · 
·· .. ·. _· Jotal.nwber of ~ari".lgs held':.-:..: - - - -·-;.: - ·- - - ·- - - - - ~·--- ·- -.- .: ~ - - -· -· - - -.- - - ... · 

. . ?':,"Appeals - ...: ... - - - --.- - - -· ~ - - - - - . 4 "Seizures - - - - - - - -. - - ~ - - - 2 
'·:, '" Disciplinary proceedirigs - -.. - - "- - .- - - · 21 "Applications for license - - ... - - - - · 1 
. " , :-:,. .:.~ -~ Eli g i b il i ty - - .- - , - -. - - - - - :. a: - . - - . . 6 . . . . . . 
..... ~>.:)STATE LICENSES AND PERMITS. ISSUEDs ,, · ·· " . ·'. : . . . . . " ' · , 
· :-)~,"Total nLl:lbcr"issued ~ .-.... ..; - - ..:..- - - ~ - -·- - - - - - - -··- - ~ .:.. .. · .. "". - - - ~· .... - - - - - - ~'-

. Licenses·, .... - - ~ -·- ·;;. -. - - .:.,.-: - - - ·<= = 2 · Social affair permits ·- - -. - ~ - ~ - 499 
'Solicitors' permits·-·- - - - - - - -. --- 42 Miscell~neous permits - - - - - - - - 18b 
Employment permits-.-~·--:'!" - - - ~ -·~,. 302. Transit insignia - - -.- .:.. - - - - - - 207 

·Disposal, permits - - - _ ..... - - ;.. - - ;., - - · 78 ·Transit certificates - - ........ - - - - 32 
:~.'Wir1e·pe~~l.t~--:.-".-:-·-'_.:..~.'!".-·:-- ---.- ".'· '.556'... '· 

.'·:OFFICE OF AMUSEMENT GAMES CONTROL: 
' · <: . Licenses issued ·- - - - - - .,;. - - - - - - 1 · · 
"' -.:' Enf.orcemellt files established -. - - - - - 55 

. JOSEPH P .' LORDI 
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. Director of Alcoholic Beverage.Corrtrol.,-, ·~, 
· :. Commissioner of Amusement Games Control·~ 

"oateda · Novanber 5, 1965 
.,. I 
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5e STATE LICENSES --OBJECTI0NS TO TRANSFER OF STATE BEVERAGE _DISTRIBUTOR'S' 
-LICENSE - TRANSFER APPROVED SUBJECT TO SPECIAL, CONDITIONo-

_In the Matter of Objections to the 
·, Transfer:of State Beverage Distri-· 

butor•s License SBD-103 from 

Nicholson's Beverages 
Rear 1405 Kuser Ro~d 
Hamil.ton Township, 

- P.O. T~enton, New Jerseyj · 

to 

Carmine Maglione 
.t/a Menlo Beer & Soda Distributor 

1. Route -27-, .. East of Frederick Street 
· Menlo Park, N.J •. 

'' 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

.-..-- --.- - -- - -·~ .-.- ._ --- ~ -·~ --

CONCLUSIONS 

·_ ·Jack :(. - Dopp el t, Esq., Attorney for Applicant _ 
Wilentz, _Goldman ~-.Spitzer, Esqs·., by Douglas T ~ Hague, -Esq., 

Attorneys for Objectors 
Lilliam_ ;piorman Neubauer;· Attorney for Transferor Nicholson's 

·. Beverages ID 

BY ·-THE DIRECTOR: 
. ' ~ : 

;i ·.· 

The· Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

Hearer's Report 

:-< - On May 26, 1965 Carmi.ne ·Maglione, t/a Menlo Beer & 
Soda· Distributor, filed an application for person-to-person and 

.place-to-place transfer of a State Beverage Distributor's license 
'from Nicholson's Beverages, Hear 1405.Kuser Road, Hamilton 
Township' to the applicant:_ and to premises on Route 27, East 

· of ·Frederick, Street, Menlo Park. 

· .·. Wri.tten objections to the granting of. the appl~cation 
for the said transfer were filed and a hearing was duly held 
ther_eon. These- objections. may be summarized as follows: 

-~ I~~ The~e are adequate beer outlets ·1n the are~ 
··and. th<?r~ is ~o .-need for such addi~ional. outlet; · :1. ,,' 

:ft. 
- ' - ,_ 

:2;_ .. :T6e proposed premises will be located next 
. ·. · -door to an ice cream stand which also sells ·ottier 

_ ._·: .. ... :->·:.refreshments and. which draws niany youngsters; . such 
.. :._.:, .. -~_-,-, .. ·.-':-proposed. outlet would_ be detrimental. to the ·best -

· .. ; _ -._inte~es·t of. these children; - · 
' : ·,l : ' .:· ~ ,. • '. • \' • « 

·· .. · -.'. .. _ :- _; ," __ .'.., · 3. · The proposed premises will be· located on 
_ .,, · Route ·27, a· busy highway, and would create a traffic ·· 

· ·_._ . .- . .- .·.·hazard and .a• hazard to the children patronizing the 
· ·· · · · ·>-<:>.ther fa_cili.ty;., · · · 

' (' ' I :. ~ 1 

.... ··. -.-4~ .The proposed transfer.would create additional .. -
< :: . competition· which --'Would· have an. adverse effect on the : 

.·-:<.'business . o·f ,_t~E?. present l_icensees in the- -areae . · 
'; ,•r,. • ' \ • ' ' 

_ .. ··· .. .:,:· .i _ ··At' the· hea~ing~'her-ein Ca:vmine· Maglione· testified that· 

:. ·;.. 

•• f:' •• 

---·>he fs··the .. owner. of .the .. building at the proposed site which.has. - . 
--~~:three ~t6~ei with separate entrances, each store b~ing individually~_, 
: .. ><-.pa.rtitioned',, ·· .: His.· brother o:perates one of ~he stores which. -sells_<·_.,, .... · 
. : :-\ice.· cream.;· __ ices ·and other. foodo··· He operates, the_ second store i:rv. _,.. 
c'; -which .. he ·s,~lls ·planfs,. produce-· and cabana pools. - -· ·. •' --'.: '"'. ··' : .... -

.··: ', , , e 
-,;:.,4. 
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·.He also owns : three ·trucks and sells arid makes· del.iverie .. s. 
· .. of soda ·rrom the third s·tore of these premises. He has been . 

.. ~elling ~ ~gda for . the ·p_ast. eight years and -has n~ver been engaged 
iri the sale .of.· alcoholic- beverages or beer. '.He. further. stated , .. ·. 
_:that he intends· to· sell beer at re.tail~ and will· build ·Up consumer 

. ~~.routes··J.n. tfl·e Menlo Park area. · · · · · · · .. . ·. ; , · 
-. '\ 

. ·:In· further support of his applic-atlo.n the applicant . 
showed 'that there were many new homes built in this area, including 
a number of multi-family dwellings; .. that there were recently 
constructed two apartme.nt. buildings. -- one of 360 ·units and· an-

. other of ·450 units.· ·He feels that ·this area is undergoing a 
bui.lding boom,, and a large number of persons,· including some of 
hi,s customers, have· indicated they would like him to make home 
deliveries ·or beer~· 

. James Aa Stanley, who operates .a gas station about a 
quarter of a mile away _from t~e propo.seci _premises, testified· th_at · 
he has rece·ived inquiries from .his· customers with ,resp·ect to home 

. deliveries of be-er and he believes that 1 t· wolDlld ·be a .·convenience 
for him and others in the area to have the· present applicant make 
such home deliverles. · ' · · · · · 

,, ,., : 

·' ' 

. . . . Philip Peck:, a· .. holder of a plenary·'retail. distribution:;·· 
_license _in Woodbridge Township, and also presideJ'!t of the Woodbridge. 
-~~~quor. De?,lers Association representing twelve lic·ensees in · 
Wctodbridge Township, presented· the, position.-of the. four _objectors 
wh,o appeared at. this h~aring.. in opposition· to thi·s ·application. 
He::testified that Woodbridge Township, whicn includes Menlo Park, 

·'had ·a population or_-76,000 people in.1960. and there· are __ presently 
. in existence seventy-six ncn l;i.c-enses and el.~ven" nnn· licenses .. 
. !n additionj. there is a '.'minimum ·of eight" SBD .. licenses· serving· 

i·n: "this area~· He ·also stated· that there· were thirty ncn licenses 
·.and also "D" licenses in Edtson-Tpwnship. · 

He maintained that the transfer to this area of this 
license would advers.ely affect his business and the business of ' 

·the other licensees i'rl the areae. He also asserted that the transfe:r 
.. :-9f this license· to the . proposed premis-es would create a serious 

.. ·.-:-.. ~;-,_traffic hazard.· On cross examination he stated that" the only . . . 
. · ·4~·t;orrria~i_on with respect: to the seven o_r. eight S-BD lie.ens es serving:.-.... 

- .:·.·\·the· area c·ame, from<his observance of. trucks of thes-e licensees· . : •. 
· · ·_ .--.,· .. _,~:Wqich pass< through· the area., .. but. he. was unable. to give _·th~ names . -

. bf .any .. resldents who are presently being served. by· these. licensees.,_·-.. 
. ' . - . '.. . ' .. ' ' ,. . ;. ·. '-.:· . " . . . . ,'' .... ' . . ' ''•,. ',· .. :;,:. 
·: > .'... , .~': .... Counsel for· :the objeC,to-r·,s' ·also'..a.f'fered-_-in> evidence" a. ·, 
'··"copy o'f-·the ioning'·ordinance which"purports ·to show~ that: the ·.:_ . · · 
·,-·proposed-_ premises are in a:. g·eneral pµ.siness .. zone. which--would . ..: . 
.:,»:P,~.ec~ude .-~he .operat_ion, of: thi~(bu_sines~s .• ·:,.' ·rt. should-··.,b~'"·_.nQted. th~t:, 
;:;a.I.t,11.ough·,,notic~ ·of. th:Ls ·:ap·p+-ic.?-tion=,wa~r .. ·s·ent ·~to .the ··l9cal ~zoning:· · .. ·~.· 
, ·board~ _no ob j.ectiqn ·was . ~ntere~ .· bY:. it· ~:w~tQ. ·respect .,the:raeto ·g .. : .... ~ " 
1-.Furthermore; it'i.s·unnecessary, ,and indeed without the jurisciic~· ·. 
_,·~iO'n qf ,~'tP.i's. Divit?;t.on, · to de~ermine whether this, business -at the', 
:pro'po.sed» p~emises ts permis·s~U;>Ie ·under· the zoning· :ordinance. : . 
·.Zon:tng .. matters are·1eft .to ··the locaL zoning authorities and, .in_·,:. 

\the,. event· that .. ·s·uch. bus1nes·s. is impermissible under. the "1ocal -·· .. ·. · 
·;fon.ing ·>or°dina!lce, ·they ~ay·. take' .SU.Ch action CODSiStBnt ~ti th SUCh- . 

. :'· o~di.11·ance ~ Lubliner v. Paterson, .33 N. J. 42 8; Re Lutz, Bl..1:ll~tin 
:·140lf 'Item 5. , . . · -. : ·, · . 

, • '~' • ' ~ I I ,_• ~· • , , • ' ' . ' ,' ' 

. ·;·~i.~;,.:~ :/:,·:· "'". ·· '.'· -:- I-t :i.~ .' signific~~t _that •. th~ ·bnly. ~l>j'~c~io.ns · to.·· th~·::: .. 
· ·. ap:pro:v_al :of· tP.is. applicatlon., <:!a.me;· from.·. local· J~tquor lic_ensees·. · .. '. 
,'_The··.attttude. of ·this Division has· been .we11~· establ'ished to the 
;_.;:eff-~ct . tha~t, in conS,ide:rtn'g the object~,ons-· to ; such' appli.ca tions '· 
">the .. p.rivtl.eges of.:,a>Stat~ :-Beverage; Distrib~tqr 1,$. ~ic.ense _ar~ · .. , . ·. , . 

·';~::·:s'ta-te:...~iide·~ · . ThuEr jjhe citie"stiori".of p~bl.ic ... necessity · anc;(·_.cq:qv~nienc~· : 
. ·,\'.d.~pno't,: :-be ·;det.ermlp~d" ,or(· the" nafr,cni :basis\ (jf :the .. s'tngle :m~i~'ip~li~y_; 

~,-·•~:.··,1·~·!:•.,": : :, ."'/. ·r.; : ; ~:.:- .'•',.~ .. · . ;' ~ '. •. • ·:' ·., •' . . , "·.,.{· .• -~ •• ~ •. :'.'> '• .. 
~~~~;~,~ .. ~·;~;',~: :' - ': ,·· -1 - ~. 
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in which t~e prospective licensee would have his principle office 
or warehouse. Re Beer Depot, Inc.,, Bulletin 1312, Item 8; Re 
Variety Beers and Soda DistributorsJ Ince, Bulletin 1000, .Item 6. 

. Under. R.S. 33:1-11(2c), such licensees may sell un-
chilled malt alcoholic beverages in not less than a half-case, 
.in.quan~ities not less than 144 fluid ounces. State Beverage 
·Distributor licensees may sell and deliver these unchilled 
"beverages both to licensed retailers and· to consumers, with 
· consumer sales and deliveries required to be made at prices which 
.. are .not lower than the minimum prices filed. The.re may, of course, 

be no· sale or delivery of alcoholic beverages for consumption 
'· .. upon the licensed premises e 

· ... ::. It shotll:d be emphasized furthermore that. a mµnicipal 
"ordinance limiting the number of .retail licenses in the municipal-
· .. 1ty does nnt apply to State Beverage Distributor· licenses .which 

... :"are issued and transferred by the Director. Additionally, experi­
... :'. enc.e has indicated that this type of licensee offers little, if 
·-<"'.any, ·competition to ret.ail distribution and consumption licensees. 
·<Cf. ,Be- Walkiewicz,. Bulle ti~ .1172,' Item 5. · 

. · · .- . . . There is considerable merit, however, to the argument 
· of the objectors that over-the.::-counter sales to consumers a.t the 

proposed premises would be objectionable 'because of its pr:9.xim~,:ty , 
. to the. refreshment stand conducted by_ the license~ 1 s brother iri;·· · 
the same structure which attracts a considerable number of children 
'and~young adults, and the likelihood that an additional traffic 
hazard would be created on an already crowded highway by such· 

-sales ·Which may further endanger the lives of these young peop+e. 

While I am convinced that such licensees do not conduct 
· a retail business over-the-counter of any substance{and indeed 
very little, if any, competition to retail distribution and con-. 
suniption ··1;tcensees even in the same area in which the same are 
located),_nevertheless any increase in traffic which ma.y endanger 
the· lives· of children and young people should not be encouraged. · 
Cf• Re Jiannantino; Bulletin 1~46, Item 9 • 

. The decision as to whether or not an application .for·. "q, · 
transfer of a State Beverage Distributor:.~s license should be '· __ 
granted rests solely within the discretion of the State Director~ ·" : 
The attitude and commitment of the applicant herein must fairly ··, 

. meet the objections presente.d,. _ I am persuaded that, 1n order to 
; ·properly me.et .these objections, the applicant should agree in 

writing that·he·will not conduct any over-the-counter sales of· 
.. alcoholic .beverages at· the proposed premises • 

. ·I therefore~recommend that the pending appltcation be 
·.:··granted subject to- the ·express condition that no deliveries of 
. , .alcoholic" b€verages~: to consumers. be made on the licensed premises, 
·:·.and that the. applicant notify the Director,- in writing, o~ his 

.. ·intention to _comply wi tp_· said condition.. Cf. Re Watchung; Spr,ing_ 
. Water Co. , ·Inc• , ·Bulletin l. 5 81, I tern 6; Re .Be er Depot4 _ In9 ll> ,- s'upra •· 

..... · ;·.- '. 

,•. ' Conclusions and Ord§£. 
'" . . '.. . . . ' 

.... ,. : ....... , .· ·written- exceptio'ns ·to the Hearer's Report ·were filed 
• 

1 ·with me by the. attorney for the applicant. A full · examination 
:,. :and analysis of the matters raised in the exceptions are embraced 
::.,.:.a:!ld.' :sa~isfactorily: di.sposed_ of in the Hearer es report. '· :: :: . 
... ,. 

· · · ·I hav.e given· c·areful ·co~sideration ;·to' the evldence,".·th~· .'. 
:. He~rer 's .. report and the argument of qounsel •. ·I concur in 'the find~. 
· ing·s. and conclusions of .the Hearer and adopt them as -my conclusions.-

. · .h(frein .... I shall· therefore grant· the application. _ .. 
I' ''II-. 
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Accordingly, it is, on this 27th day of October, 1965, 

. . ORDERED that such .applicat.~on. herein .. be granted subject 
· : to 'the .express condition that no d~liveries of alcoholic beverages 

to cons~ers be made on the licensed premises, and that the appli~ · 
cant notify the Director in. writing of his int .. ention to comply 
with .said condition. , 

.• J .• 

. JOSEPH P·. I,QRDI; 
.DIRECTOR· 

·I . 

<T·-6/>. DISCIPLINABY- PROCEEDINGS - SA:LE TO A" MINOR - PRIOR SIMILAR RECOR.D OF.·.' 
· -. - · CORPORATE STOCKHOLDERS AS INDIVIDUALS -- LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR .20 DAXS,; 

. ;,·.: LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 
• - • I ' • -

l' 

In the ·Mat.t·er of Discipl!nary 0 

:._.·, 

....... ):·.,;:- ...... :.·. •' 

?roceedings· against · · .. 
·) 

"j. c~ · R. ·corporation 
. t/a L1iciano-' s ". . . J. · 

· .' .~·;· State Highway #46. .. · 
-.. Lodi~. N.J•, . ·. . _-.:-_!,..

0
F 

· Hold~er or:·rienary Retail Consumption y--·:; 
·License· c.::.28, . i-ssued by· the Mayor · 
·and .council of the B9rough of Lodie J 

. CONCLUSIONS · 
and 

ORDER·· 

...,Licensee,. by Richard Luciano, P.resident, EPo se· 
·.Edward F. Ambrose, Et3q.; Appearing for Division of Alcoholic. 
,;.: · Beverage Control .. · 

, •.I 

, :BY ·.THE DIRECTOR: · 

. , . Licensee pleads .!!Q!! vult .to a. charge alleging that. 
··on Octa her 2, 196 5,. it sold drinks of alcoholic beverag es to. 

a- ,minor,. age 19,. in violation of Rule I of State Regulation· 
.. No~ _20~... . . . . . 

. . Although the licensee.corporation has no previous .. _ 
.record"of suspension· of license.9 the license then held by Richard. 

·.Luciano and. Camillo Peloso .. (each. 33-1/3% stockholders ·of the Ii-··. 
·~ensee .~orpora tion) in partnership with. John J ~ r,uciano' for ' 

,ipremises .Route 46, Lot 6, ·Block 122, Lodi, was suspended ·by the 
. :_pirec.tor-, for· .-fifteen days effective November -12, 1967, ·for sale 
. to :minors .and possession of. indecent .matte~"· .Re Luciano ·and · 

Peloso; .. Bulletil"l:. 11~9, I .. tem 10~ .. · , .. 
'• I ' . ;:., ,·· .... 

. -.-.:·:._:~ ......... ·"·;" .. · · _,: · The_. license will. be suspended for· fifteen·. days· (Re · ·. :· . 
:W &··w; Irie"·, .Bulletin 1639, ·Item. 8l, ·to which will be added five 

···a,ays -.by. reason. of. the :·record of :suspension of· license of the . .- .' 
· _st9ckholde1·"s. w.hile ·individual. licensees·· (Re Woodl~nd Grove st Inc., 

.... Ehil_le.tin 1625,· 'ltem''.4) f0r. similar· violation occurring more than · 
:·rive" .but ".less· than ten ·years ago· (Re. Stratford Im1, Inc.,, Bulle- . 
. tin.164;1; ,_Item ·7_,) ·ar· a. tot~i: of twenty days, ~ith remis~ion."of -

. fi:ve days.,.~<?r tp.e plea entered, , leaving a net suspension or . 
. .fi;fteen: days. . . , .. , " · ·. .: .. · 

! .f .. ~:•I ·')' .. '-' •: •,~ .• -~~ • .~:; ~ .. ~ ,'• • l 

. ~- . .-'.~:i :.".,'_'.A~cotd-ingly"/ it .-is·,:·: qn .. -this .27th. day· of October,· +965, 
. ~ ' I; ., , • ' •. . •? . ' • . ; · r •• ,_ ' - ~ ' : ~ .i. r • \ , • .'. 

·~- • ; • ' : _· ' . 1 •
1 

- ' ! l . . . ' . ' ·. - ' ~ l /' : • . • • ' • . • 

.. -~-.. _'· · ..... ,_ ~. <·. ··ORDERED· that. Plenary He_tail Consumpti9n ·Licen~;e __ .c~28,_ 
·.'-'<.·issued'. ·by .. the ·Mayor· and, 'Council of .the· Borough of Lodi .to-. J-.C~R!t-. 

·' ·>~.C.orp6ratipn;· t/a ;Luc'iano ! s; . for premise's State Highway #4~6, . · .. 
~ :-.'--; . . " . ' ;, . i . : ' ' l.. ~ ; • " ,. .> _.. • -~ : 
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Lodi, be and the same is hereby suspended for fifteen (IS) 
days, commencing* at 3 a •. m. Wednesday, November J, 1965, and .. 
terminating at 3 aGmo Thursday, November .18, 1965e . . .. 

JOSEPH .. P ... LORDI, 
DIRECTOR 

* O;rder ·:entered O,ctober 29, 1965 defers effective dates of 
susp~nsion to commence· at 3 ac.m. Monday, January .3, 1966, 
and to ·terminate· at 3 a.~e Tuesday, January 18, 1966. . 

? • DISQUALIFICATION REMOVAL PROCEEDINGS - WILL.FUL EVASION OF INCOM~ 
TAX - MALICIOUS BURNING AND CONSPIRACY TO BURN· A BUII,DING - PRIOR 
DI'SCIPLINARY RECORD AS.LICENSEE~ CONNECTION IN BUSINESS CAPACITY 
WITH LICENSEE.- ORDER DENYING PETITION. . . . . . 

In the Matter.of·an Application) . 
. to Remove Disqualificati.on. be­
cause .of a Conviction, .Pursuant) 
to R.S. · 33:·1-31.2 .. 

i. ' ) 
. Cas·e No~ 1950 

--------------~-> 

CONCLUSIONS . 
· : ·anci"· · 

ORDER 

Lillian Forman-Neubauer, Attorney for Petitioner 
. ' ' ' ' 

·BY THE .. DIRECTOR: .. ,." 

. . .. . . . . " · Petitioner '.s criminal·. record discloses ~pa ~ ... Qn January 
· ·:: 2?'.,, 1957; · followi:p.g a plea of nolo. contendere in the Federal ·court 
· .... a't .. Camden· to five: counts. of an indictment· charging willful evasion 
~.of iricome.tax,· he was fined $750 and placed -0n·probation for three. 

years ·on· one· .. count •.. ~entence. on the remaining four counts was· 
' ... ·.suspended;.· It further appears fhat on June 4, 1959~ petitioner 
..-:··was ·convicted in the Camden County Court for "malicious. Burning" . 
·:. iriviolation of N@JeSe 2A:89-2(A) and for conspiracy to burn a ~ 

.. building in violation bf NeJ.8'1 2A:98-l and 2; as a result .thereof . 
. ·~~he· was sentenced .to serve from one to .three yea-rs in New· Jer.sey · 
> -etate Prison on each. ·conviction)) sentences to run concurrently~ - · · · 

: ~·:,Ori. Ju~1e :12, · 1959 pet_itioner was again sentenced in the Federal . 
. :·.,: . .,_court ... :t;'or ·~iolation .. of. probation to serve one year to run concur..;.:, 
. ~" .·rentlr wit;h. the sentence imposed in State court on June 4, 19590 .. · 
· «'-Petitioner was parq'led .. from Sta.te Prison on September 13, 1960 •. 
::··since the crimes· of which petit.ioner ·was convicted involve the 
··.~element '.of .moral· turpitude_," he :was. thereby .rendered ineligible to 
· ·:~n~age·in .the.alcohol!~ bever~~~ indfistry in this State,· R.S. 

JJ -~.1..-.2.~ ; .. '26. ·_ . ·. . 
. i', ·.;" 

·' .. ·: .... ··:.,_\·>.·:The ·:records .... of. thi~.: Division discl9se ·that on April 24, 
.~1951 the.·.'.New .Towfr Tav:ern, . Ince ·obtained· its lice!J.se by transfer 

,: from peti tiorier -whose wife WCV3 the holder of ninety-eight· per 
. cent. of its. corporate. stock; that p~ti ti oner continued to be . 
· em_ployed by. the c·orporate. licensee as its man~ge.r; that effective"" 
·March 28, 1955 the .license. of the New Town Tavern Inc. was. sus.:... . ·, 

pended.:"by, the theh· Director for seventy. day·P. for J.mmoral activit.i'E?s· 
.(s.how)·:.·.an.ci .,for.· .p.6s·s_~sst9rk;. ·9r ,' ~ontraceptives .. · (Re 'New Town 'Tavern,·". 
Inc·a·;: 'Bulletin. ·1055, Item 2), ·which . suspension was affirmed ·on· · .· . 

·appeal · t'o ,·the Superior Court ·(New Town Tavern, Inc.,· v. Davis,. 37 · . 
N~Ji,' ·'silper. 376, reprinted in Bulletin 1078, ·,Item 1).; that at. the. 

'~'time· v of ... s-~id. violations peti ~ioqer was in . the licensed .premis·es ·. · 
.. in-;his ·capacity as. managere . It. further. appears .that pe.titi9ner~s· 
·. lfcensc -.for. the. same .. premises was twice sus_pend~d by thE? :Sta~e.·<: .. 
·. :Directo~:. for·_,te·n· dEl.Y.-3 Qonunencing,_April 19,·"··1948~'.~o~:·poss_e~~~~.r>:. · 

. : ... ~: 
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of illicit liquor (l1e BuDbkoff, Bulletin 800, Item 6) and for 
thirty-five days, commencing J·a:nuary 22, 1951, for a lewd_ show 
involving "bumps and grindsn and for permitting women at the 
bar contrary t,o local ordinance (Re Bushkoff, Bulletin 896, Item 

.4). : . . 
. . The records of this .Division further disclose that 

on September·29, 1964, agents of this ~ivision were_assigned 
to investigate a complaint that petitioner· was employed by 
7921,Ince, t/a Red Hill Inn, a retail corporate licensee, for 
the same premises as licensed to Bushkof:( and New Town Tavf~rn, 
Ince The agents reported that an officer of the licensee 
informed them that he had accepted a·: proposal from petitioner 
to book shows for the licensed pr.emi.::>es and that, in return 
for such services, the licensee would purchase its rneat supplies 
from petitioner who was a meat jobber; and tpat petitioner had 
booked two such shows. It further appears that on November 16, 
1964 petitioner, in a sworn statement, claimed that lie and three 
others each held a twenty-five percent. interest in the afore­
said corporate l!censed .business; that he had invested $2,267 
in cash in the corporation; that he was· ··to receive one-third of 
its profi_ts; that he could not be an ·officer of record because 
of his disqualification; that the then attorney for the licensee 
(not the attorney· herein) advised him that he would hold twenty­
five shares of the corporate stock in ·escrow for him; that he 
booked and managed the shows for the licensee; that he did 
advertising for the licensed premises, purchased ·its meats, t_ook 
care of the linen supplies and supervised the hiring of employees 
from the Union; but that he no longer had a.ny interest in the 
licensed -~usiness and_ that it was his wish to fully cooperate 
with the agents in the hope that it would not adversely affect 
his application to remove his disqualification. However, the 
report of agents disclosed that petitioner had no.interest in 
the business of the corporate licensee, as claimed. 

(It may be noted, in passing, tha~ the license of 
7921~ Inc. wqs suspe~ded-for thirty days by order dated July 1, 
1965 (for undisclosed interest of one Barry Shapiro) but that 
imposition~of the suspension was deferred because the licensed 
premises had been destroyed by fire. Re 7921~ Ince, Bulletin 
1631, Item 3.) · 

At the hearing held herein, petitioner (56 years old) 
denied that, subse.quent to his parole on Septemqer 13, 1960, he 
had been engaged in or had any i~terest in the alcoholic beverage 
industry in this State; denied he had invested $2,2.67 in cash in 
the aforesaid co~po~ate licensed business, and further testified 
·,that he w_as self-employed ~s a meat jobber; that in S'eptember . 
·1964, the licensee owed him about $2,200 for meat sold it and 
was unable to pay for the same; that the licensee verbally 
promised,- and he agreed, to accept twenty~five per cent. of its 
stock ~nd one-thi~d- of its profits in payment of his claim; that 

·by reason of af~resaid agreement he ntoolc it for grantedrt that 
he was the owner of twenty-five per cent. of the licensed business; 
that he accepted aforesaid proposition t9 salvage his ~!:,2., 200; 
that the licensee failed.to keep its promises; and that he was 
aware of his disqualification at the time he accepted aforesaid 
.proposal. 

It is apparent that petitione~, although disqualified, 
was connected in a business capacity with the licensee, and at­
tempted. to enter into an oral agreement to acquire a prohi-bited 
interest (R~S- 33:1-25, 26) in a retail licensed business. 
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To ·afford .petitioner the :r.eli'ef requested 1 t· is 
: , nec.e_ssary. that I· ~ind that he has ·been· conduct.ing himself ·in · 
· ... -:a law..;,abidirtg manner for five:·years last pas~. and ·that his · · -. 
· ... ·. as·$ocia tion with. ·the alcoholic· ·beverage industry will· not be 
·,A::~nitrarY>--to the.public lntere·st.: ·~·.See .R.S~ 3.3:1'-·31.2~ . 

' .: ,. •'. - ' , ' .. , ' ' - . . . ' '• ~ I . . ' . •· - , 

l ·;<:: .. ·· .. '·" .. -. •:While m~:re ··than· fiy~: years_ have . elapsect- since" his: . 
<: parql.~·.Qn.·;september ·13,. 19601> I ain not/ sati~fi.ed, by reason of~ 
·- ... i·pEfti·tionerJs· ·criminal· record and his. apparent .. disregard for · 
..:··,th~· alcbhq:li:.9> ·.beverage .. : law .or· this State and the rules and · · · 
._):'~-~e·g·~atiorrs::.· or.· this. l)ivision,: .. that· his association with the 
· .. :'::alcoholic:.-·'..beye:ra·g·e' lndus.try. will not be contrary to the public 

· intez.·est~: .:: .-~- · .. · · ·. · · 
. ,. ' 

.,··-
''.,: 

.. >'.<:; .. · :·· AQcord~ngly 1 . it~.l~,.:; ·9n.:.-.~hi-s _ 2~t.h .-..Ciay. of .October, .. 196_5,,""..-' · 

•. ;;:,}~:i~~~"~f ~-~~i~~~~· .. :~~·t•· ··~~e··.~~t1t1cin·ih:rehi ··be :arid···•the'.~~e· .. is···· .. ··,·•·.·.· 
-/~'.//:·./-,::::-.\-.::::_,.:<<~Y.::>(>:(?:}h<.:·~ · :.: .. · .. ~'"·JOSEPH P~ L.ORDI, ... > 

'.-::})·':' ""~~·; ,:; ·'" '.:·;'>:{./\ .. "::·:>; · .. :. . I. . ••• ·• •• DiflEiCTOR. : ". . "' ,.'',. 

,A6' 'pf sci~tI!iAR:l PROcEED1 NGs ..... ·$.ALE:':tN ·• VIOLATiON OF . STATE REGULA.TtON 
:::::'.>( .... \~.:'.)t()::_~·,:·38;;~:_"LIOE·NSE:-: SUSPENDED :·F.OR<'.l5··.DAYS ··LESS 5 FOR PLEA. ". -. · .. -

·:~1 :::£~;·:·:.·.'.,_'.'.·~··· 1'·;~.: .• ~,:.:v0.;:1~.et:o:·;d.;M·A~·~.·.:···;~ .•. _.c!·····aj._v~ .•. ~:1.~~ .• uf nzDz/it·
5 

.• ca .• ···nipd

1
· ~ll~r:fC,.~" . ' ··.~···. . . . . · . . . . . . . . . .. 

· · ~ - Jo$.e:phfne"· .. ._:·. · · 
... ··cavJliuzzi,: .. t/a Jewe·.tt· Tavern .,, .:\y.:·· ... :· - · ·caNc1.us10NS · 
;·.· > '.·21 .. "'Jewett ... Avenue.,.- .. ;.· ..... _.'.,_·; '·· ·. · and . 

'Jer~_ey 9ity, :N:· J~ .·. - . ": .·:"J ' ... J ORDER ', . 

. ···'.H61ci~r~ .: ol_,Ple-naI!y' R~t-ai'I ~ co~s~pti6n :): · 
->_:·i1c·eJ1se-·.c~247./: .. i~sued .,by the Municipal ... 
. '.:,\;1:39ap;4· :of :~lc(>ll;~:'1~~ .. Bev·erag~._." .Control <o.r)'. . 
. ;the(:·c:1;t·y ·of: Je:rsey· Cityo . . ":"· :: · ..... - :-·" < "··· <, ., , 

:,;;::;:~,,"<Lrx~~--:·/-~ - - --::__ ·'. T.~r . . . , · · . ·. :· 
>Li_qe_:p.see~; ·~ro ~e.· · ·.,· · · .· .. '. · · _. · .. · -· · . . · . . · · ... · 

.,·::·,.~dwarq. F. ,· !Ullbrose, ~sq.·,. App~aring_ fo~. Division of Alcoholic · . 
· .·?<-. ~ ... :- '.:~~-:~:>~: ~::-:'·_ .; :· :·:·_;', , .... ,. -:· ·... . . . . · ·· . '.0:.: .. ,-·,_:. ;:: ;'.·.B~~.~rag-~.: .. Co'i1t~.~.~~··.., .' · . 

· -::B~(:.,:T.'.fil(DIRECT.OR:".- :'·. ... . · _':_ · · - · 
.iJ 

···'' 

. :-.· ,;•. ', .. :.· 

. •·· · .. ·<·.:- · . _ :· tice'ti~ees:-: .. pieacL"'.n6n vult to ·a._ e.harge" .allegin~ ~hat-·o·n. 
:::o·ctober .), · l9q_5; they sold ·a pint .bottle of gin for off-premises 
~ .. ·'~.o~~:¥ITIPtio~,·., ·iP: .. 1ViQ~.ation ·of .. ~µle.:, l _of, State· ·Regulation. No· •. :Js ... ·:_ 

'.- ·• • .· • · • ... •· .. · Ah,S ~rit p~ior ~eco ~d, th/11C ~nse , ~m b~ s~sp eh~ed ·for . 
. -.·:.fifteen :.d~ys, wtth·remi~sion 9f-.five days for the plea. entered,·:'· 
.·,. .lea\fing·· a.~ ·net· susp~ri~ion ·of ten days .. : Re ?_arkes, Perlowski . &· 
> Guzek,_ Bulletin .1641, Item. 8.,.- .. , .· ·. "' 

: .• ·.· .. · :·A6cor~ingli/ 1.V1s, bn. this· l~t .. ·day of November, ... 19~5~ . 
. " . • : /: :.I''. ... ',. · .. "." : , , ,'' :; : .: ... r .• '. .... ·; .· .,... ~": .• '. , , . . • . . , " .... ;; ' : ~ 

/'.°!\ . . . .·';ORDERED 
1

that:'-P1e·na.;ry .. ~~et.ail Co_nsumption License· C-247:, . 
. f.~ .. s_µed ... -,by-. the-·.; Mun~9.;p~'l .. J39ard: of; Alc,.oholic .·Beverage Control ·of -: .· ~: 

.,·,:the,\ .. C~ t;y~ p(. J"e.r,sey ,'City.'·_ t.o <Vi"t.O. "~:·,; -Cavaluzzi ·and_ Josephine .· . .. · .. 
/>.~av.fil-µzz:f, ',:t/a-.·~ewe_~·~·-''T~vern~> f'9r, premises 21· _Jewett Avenue_~,;< · 

. :::;-, J~r.8·e.y:·,c,tty·/ be.,'.and: the,: .. same :'if?·· her(3by. sus.pended for ten. (19) 
.. >r:J~ay:R.,·,-.··coinrne.P.cipg at:: 2:00· a.·om'·•:<foionday.; ., November 8,. 1965_,..: ?nd > 
-.~s:;~{-t,:e.rn1irya·~i~g. ·~t·•·2 fOO · a~.mc.: ,_T_~ursday~;.: No~e~ber, 18,· l(.?.~ ~· _·· 

'.·JOSEPH. P·~ tORI?I ·. ,. .. 
. -. .:,_, .. ._DIRECTO~_-. .. ,:·· .. , .. 
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.9. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY'EABELED -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Josephine Galka 
t/a Jo •s Bar 
373 Palisade Avenue 
Jersey City~ N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption). 
License C-401, issued by the Munici-
pal Board of Alqoholic Beverage ) 
Control of the eity of Jersey Citye, 

-----------------~~ 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Licensee, Pro se. 
Morton B. Zemel·, Esq., Appearing for Division ·of Alcoholic 

Beverage eontrol 11· 

··BY THE DIRECTOR: 

. Licensee pleads !!QlQ. contendere to a.charge alleging 
that on September 28, 1965, she possessed-an alcoholic beverage 

. in one bott~e bearing a label which did not truly descr~be its 
contents, in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior record, the license.will be suspended 
fo~ ten(days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of five days. Re Levine, Bulletin 1638, 

. Item _9. 

Ac6ordingly, it is, on this 1st day of: November, 1965, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-401, 
.issued by the Municipal.Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of 
·the City of Jersey City to Josephine Galka, t/ a Jo's_ Bar, for 
premises 373 Palisade. Avenue~ Jersey City, be and t11e same is 
hereby suspended for fiv_e (5J days.? commencing at 2:00 a.m. 

·Monday, November 8, 1965, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Saturday, 
November 13, 1965. ,_ 

JOSEPH P. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR 
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10. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS· - SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAa 

· In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedipgs against 

Ralph F •.. & George E. ·Tompkins 
t/a Tompkfns' Spa· .. 
1320 Boulevard 
Seaside Heights~ New Je~sey 

) 

) \ 

) 

) 

Holder.s of Plenary Retail ~onsump-) 
tion License C-2;·1ssued bt the 
MayQr and Council. of the Borough ) 
of Seaside Heights. . ·. 

' ' ) 
....... - - - - - ,_ - ·- - - - - ........ ·- -

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Christian J. Jorgensen, Esq., Attorney r·or Llcensees. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., 'Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Bevera~e Control. 
' . 

BY THE DIRECTOg: . 

. Licensees.plead non vult to a charge.alleging_that 
on June 19, ~1965, they s.old mix.~d drinks of alcoholic beverages 

·to two. mino:P-s, ages 18 and 19, in violation of Rule l oJf. State 
Regulation No. 20. 

Absent prior reco·rd, the license will be suspended 
for fifteen days, with remission of five .days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of ten days. Re Fischer, Bulletin 1530, 
Item 3. 

Accordingly, it ,is, on tbis 3rd day of November, 1965, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License. C-2, .· 
issued by the. Mayor and Council of the Borough: of Seasid.e Heights .. · 

. to Ralph F •. and George. E. Tompkins, t/a Tompkins•· ·opa, for premises 
1320 Boulevard, Seaside Heights, be and the same is hereby sus~ · 
·pended for ten (10) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m. Monday,. November 
. ,8, ,_1965, .and terminating at 2:00 a.mo _??-hursday, Nove~ber 18, ·1965. 

JOSEPR P. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS. - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY LABELED -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LESS·s·FoR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

Cleffi's Cafe, Inc. 
t/a Cleffi's 

·Perry Street and Highway 46 
Dover, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) ·. 
License e-20, issued by the Board of 
Aldermen of the Town of Dover · ) 

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

Donley and Korpita, Esqse, ·by George Korpita, Jro, Attorneys . 
. for L.icensee. 

Morton B. Zemel, Esqo, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control~ 

. . 

··BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Lic·ensee pleads .!l9J1 vul t to a . charge ~lleging that 
on September 21, 1965, it possessed an alcoholic beverage in 
one bottle bearing a label which did not truly describe its 

: contents, in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No. 20<» 

Absent pri6r record, the license· will be. suspended. 
·ror ten days, w;tth remission of five days for the plea entered, 
leaving a net suspension of five days. Re Garrigues, Bulletin, 

· .1642, Item 5. 

_Acco.rdingly, ·it is, on this 3d day of November, 1965, 

·oRDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-20, 
issued by the Board, of Aldermen of the Town of Dover to ·Cieffi's 

·. Cafe, I. nc., t;t.a Cleffi 's ~ for premises Perry Street and Hi~hway · 
,46, Dover, be and the same is hereby. suspended for five (5) days, 

. commencing at 1:00 aem. Monday, November 8, 1965, and terminating 
· at 2:00· a.m. Saturd§iy, November 13, 1965. , · 

.· 

/ 

JOSEPH P. LORDI, 
DIRECTOR 
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12~ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO INTOXICATED PERSON -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

· JOSEPH CARR 
t/a CARR'S' TAVERN 
30 Mu~ray Avenue 
Piscataway Township 
PO New Marke~, N. Jo 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

License C-1, issued by the Township ) 
Committee of the Township of Piscataway..· 
---------·-~---_ .... ________ ,... _______ ,... ______ ...,. .......... _ .... _ ....... __ .. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

· Harry F. Fass, Esq., Attor_ney for Licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of AlcohaI!:e.-. 

. Beverage Control. . · · . 

13Y THE DIRECTOR::. 

Licensee pleads rum, vul t to a charge alleging that· on· . 
. August 28-29, 1965, he sold drinks of alcoholic beverages to an 
intoxi~ated person, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation 
No •.. 20. . . 

. Absent prior record, the license will be suspended.for· 
t:wenty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered; · 
leaving a net suspension of fifteen days.- Re Ed's Tavern, · 
Bulletin 1627, Item 9. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 18th day of Oct6ber, 196~, 

ORDERED tha.t Plenary Retail . Consumption. License C-1, . 
issued by the .Township Committee of the Township of Piscataway . 
to Joseph Carr, t/a Carr's Tavern, for premises 30 Murray Avenue, 

·Piscataway Township, be and .the· same is hereby suspended for · · · 
fifteen (15) days, commencing at 2:00 a.m ... ·Monday, October 25, .· 
1965, and terminating_ at 2:00 a$m. Tuesday, November 9, 1965 •. 

JOSEPH P. LORDI 
DIRECTOR · 

:; :~_. . . . . . 
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lJ.; DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDI~GS · - GAH.BL'rNG · (WAGERI,NG) - PRIOR DISSIMILAR 
RECORD - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLE.A~ 

-_., ... 

In the Matt.er of Disciplinary 
-.Proceedi~gs: against 

George Kriss 
t/a -Bismark Cafe 

. 29 Eas"t Hanover Street 
Trenton, N •. J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
· License C-202; issued by the City 

Council Of. the City of Trentmn. ) 

-----~-~----~------

CONCLUSIONS 
and 

ORDER 

·i1c~nsee, Pro ·se 
Edward F. Ambrose, Es·q.,. Appearing for Division .. of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Licensee pleads ~ vult to a charge- alleging that on 
·October 22-2,3, 1965, he permitted wagering in,..--connection with 
the playing of a bowling machine game on the·· lic_erl:sed premises, 
in violation of Rule· 7 of State Regulation No~ 20~ 

Licensee, the~ in partnership with Cleo Rary Ward, 
has a previous record of suspension of license·by the Director 

, for thirty-five.days effective ·actober 22, 1963, for.sale to 
minors and sale to· an intoxicated persone Re Kriss and Ward, 

·. · Bulletin 1538, Item· 3. . . 

.·-_ · ---_ The license .will. be , sµspended for fifteen days {Re . , 
. Rogers, Bulletin 1546, Item 8), to which will be adde}:i fiv~ d_ays 
by reason of .. the record of suspension of license .for{dissimilar · 
violation occurrlng within the past flv~ years (He Triple T ~. Inc®~' 
Bull..etin 163.9, Item 2), or a total of twenty days, with remission 
of fi.ve days for the plea ... entered, leaving a net suspensfon of 

. fifteen days.· 
. . 

.Accordingly,· i:t' :is, on this 10th day of November 1_965, 
. . . 

.. ORDERED -_th~t Plenary Retail Consumption tic~nse C-202, 
.issu~d by the City Council of the City of Trenton to George · 
Kri. s s, t/ a Bisrr.1ark Cafe, for premises 29 East Hanover Street~ 
Trepton, be and .. the. same is. hereby suspenqed for fifteen (15;. 
d.ay"s:j. commencing· at 2 a.me Wednesday, November 17, 1965 ·and·. 

, · termina~ing at 2 a.mo Thurs9,ay,. D~cember 2, 1965" 

·.···:--

New Jersey State Library 

; ' 


